Construction Lien Act, 1983

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONSTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ST. CATHARINES

50 CHURCH ST. ST. CATHARINES, ON. L2R 7C2

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

## LAKE STREET ROAD IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT NO. P18-062-1

to the above premises was substantially performed on
--

May 31, 2024

(Date substantially preformed)

Date certificate signed: <u>December 02, 2024</u>

Dett->

Dave Harris, for Associated Engineering (Ont.) Ltd.

(Owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of owner:	The Corporation of The City of St. Catharines
Address for service:	50 Church St. St Catharines, ON. L2R 7C2
Name of contractor:	Provincial Construction (Niagara Falls) Ltd
Address for service:	4382 Montrose Road, Niagara Falls, ON, L2H 1K2
Name of payment certifier:	Associated Engineering (Ont.) Ltd.
Address:	Suit 300-101 Lampman Court, Niagara-on-the-Lake, ON LOS 1J0

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(Where liens attached to premises, reference to a lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Regional Clerk's Office, The Regional Municipality of Niagara

Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONSTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT